
 

RESOLUTION No. 6884 

Expenditure Contracts that Exceed $150,000 for Delegation of Authority 
 

RECITAL 
Portland Public Schools (“District”) Public Contracting Rules PPS-45-0200 (“Authority to Approve District 
Contracts; Delegation of Authority to Superintendent”) requires the Board of Education (“Board”) enter 
into contracts and approve payment for products, materials, supplies, capital outlay, equipment, and 
services whenever the total amount exceeds $150,000 per contract, excepting settlement or real property 
agreements.  Contracts meeting this criterion are listed below. 
 

RESOLUTION 
The Superintendent recommends that the Board approve these contracts.  The Board accepts this 
recommendation and by this resolution authorizes the Deputy Clerk to enter into the following 
agreements. 

NEW CONTRACTS 

Contractor Contract 
Term Contract Type Description of Services Contract 

Amount 
Responsible 

Admin, Funding 
Source 

Certified 
Business 

Peace in Schools 8/1/24 
through 
6/30/25 

Personal Services 
 PS 94795 

Mindfulness classes to six District 
high schools. 
Direct Negotiation – Unique 
Knowledge or Expertise 
PPS-46-0525(4) 

$153,000 C. Proctor 
Fund 101 

Dept. 5465 

NA - 
Nonprofit 

*A Certified Business is a for-profit business certified as a Minority-Owned Businesses (MBE), Women-Owned 
Businesses (WBE), Emerging Small Businesses (ESB), and/or Service-Disabled Veteran Businesses (SDV) by the 
State of Oregon Certification Office for Business Inclusion and Diversity. 

 
NEW COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENTS 

 
NEW INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS (“IGAs”) 

 
AMENDMENTS TO EXISTING CONTRACTS 

 

Contractor Amendmen
t Term Contract Type Description of Services 

Amendme
nt 

Amount, 
Contract 
Amount 

Responsible 
Admin, Funding 

Source 

Certified 
Business 

Carruth 
Compliance 
Consulting, Inc. 

7/1/24 
through 
6/30/26 

Personal Services 
PS 91594 

Amendment 1 

Plan compliance and documentation 
for the District’s 403(b). 
This amendment extends the 
contract for an additional two years, 
Direct Negotiation – Ongoing, Long 
Term Relationship 
PPS-46-0525(3) 

$107,710 
$211,495 

S. Reese 
Fund 101 

Dept. 5441 

No 

 
New encumbered contracts:  $153,000 
 
On-call, potential spend contracts:  $0 
 
Amendments:  $107,710 
 


